Public Notice to Boil Water

In Effect Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Treasure Island MUD

Street(s) effected: 12871-13235 Jolly Roger, 12872-13238 Buccaneer Pkwy, 12877-13118 Coronado Dr., 13107-13239 Gulf Beach Dr.

Due to water line main break the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has required our water system Treasure Island MUD (PWS#) TX0200038 notify customers of the need to boil their water.

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and making ice should be boiled and cooled prior to use. The water should be brought to a vigorous, rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact the Compliance Department at (281) 367-5511.

Public Notice to Boil Water

In Effect Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Treasure Island MUD

Street(s) effected: 12871-13235 Jolly Roger, 12872-13238 Buccaneer Pkwy, 12877-13118 Coronado Dr., 13107-13239 Gulf Beach Dr.

Due to water line main break the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has required our water system Treasure Island MUD (PWS#) TX0200038 notify customers of the need to boil their water.

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and making ice should be boiled and cooled prior to use. The water should be brought to a vigorous, rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact the Compliance Department at (281) 367-5511.